Submitted by Department of Development

RESOLUTION NO. 22-22

A RESOLUTION REAPPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY FUNDS RESULTING FROM THE 2020 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE UNDER TITLE I OF THE HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 1974, AS AMENDED

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette did apply for funding under Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulations set forth in title 24 of the code of federal Regulations as an entitlement city, and

WHEREAS, the application for this was filed with the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development following authorization granted to the Mayor of the City of West Lafayette by City of West Lafayette Resolution No. 07-20, and

WHEREAS, this application will be approved by the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana, that the 2020 Community Development Block Grant funds as filed with the Department of Housing and Urban Development are hereby reappropriated, as follows:

Community Development - 2020

Total Dublia Convisa Funding	2000000	00 000
Total Public Service Funding	28602020	\$60,924.00

THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT FROM AND AFTER ITS PASSAGE AND SIGNING BY THE MAYOR.

INTRODUCED	ON	FIRST	READING	ON	THE	_1_	DAY	OF
0								
MOTION TO A SECONDED BY	DOPT COUN	MADE B CILOR₽	r councila Grker	DR _	e Boer		j	AND
DULY RESOLVE CITY OF WE							ICIL OF DAY	THE OF

August _____, 2022, HAVING BEEN PASSED BY A VOTE OF 8 IN FAVOR AND 0 OPPOSED, THE ROLL CALL VOTE BEING:

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Blanco	V			
Brown	~			
Bunder	1			
DeBoer	V			
Hardesty	1			
Leverenz	~			
Parker	~			
Sanders	V			
Thomas			V	

Peter Bunder, Presiding Officer

Attest: Bork Sana G. Booker, Clerk

EST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA 2022. PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY ON THE _2_ DAY OF _August

Sana G. Booker, Clerk

THIS RESOLUTION APPROVED AND SIGNED BY ME ON THE 2 DAY OF

Attest:

Sana G. Booker, Clerk

John R. Dennis, Mayor





CERTIFIED:

Borhe Sana G. Booker, Clerk

Motion by Council Member:

mor

Seconded by Council Member:

Kashy Parker

EXAMINED AND APPROVED:

Corporation Counsel